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HEAD GOACH: LETITIA HUGHLEY
ASST. COACHES: MIKE POWELL, NICOLE HOLMES, DAVE BUSH,
KAYLYNN GHILTON



TERRA STATE COMMUNITY COLLEGE

& NAME YR. HT HOMETOWN

0 Lilly Edwards FR. 54 Margaretia

1 Kenyatta Jackson FR. 52 Westtield
2 Natalia Alejandro FR. 99 Fremont Ross
3  Je’Lynn Carrington FR. 55 Lorain
10 Carrie Costanza FAR. 56 Toledo Bowsher
20 Johnna Ruiz FR. 510 Toledo Rogers
22 Catrina Grizzle FR. 56 Buckeye Valley
23  Gracie Clouse FAR. 51 Mohawk
30 Sae Hightower FR. o1 Toledo Start
33 Zoe Turner S0. 90 Northwood
44 0Olivia Jones FR. 62 old Fort

Head Goach: Ted Willman
Assistant Coach: Carrie McDonald



MOTT COMMUNITY COLLEGE
WOMEN’S BASKETBALL 2024-25

DAY DATE OPPONENT TIME
Fri. Nov. 1 Terra State 5:30pm
Wed. MNov. 6 Delta 5:30pm
Mon. MNov. 11 {@MNorth Central Michigan Caollege 5:30pm
Wed. Mov. 20 [@Kalamazoo Valley 5:30pm
Mon. MNov. 25 Lansing 5:30pm
Wed. Dec 4 @Delta 5:30pm
Fri. Dec. 6 Kellogg 5:30pm
Tue. Dec. 10 @Kellogg 5:30pm
Sat. Dec 14 @Lansing 1:00pm
Mon. Dec. 16 @Terra State 5:30pm
Fri. Dec. 20 Round Ball Classic

Lakeland vs. Alpena 1:00pm

Mott vs. Muskegon 3:00pm
Sat. Dec. 21 Muskegon vs. Lakeland 11:00am

Mott vs. Alpena 1:00pm
Thu. Jan. 2 Community Christian College 5:30pm
Sat. Jan. 4 North Central Michigan 1:00pm
Sat. Jan. 11 @St. Clair 1:00pm
Wed. Jan_ 15 {@Schoolcraft 5:30pm
Sat. Jan. 18 Macomb 1:00pm
Wed. Jan_ 22 @Wayne 5:30pm
Sat. Jan. 25 Jackson 1:00pm
Wed. Jan_ 29 {@Oakland 5:30pm
Sat. Feb. 1 Henry Ford 1:00pm
Wed. Feb. 5 5t. Clair 5:30pm
Sat. Feb. 8 Schoolcraft 1:00pm
Wed. Feb. 12 Macomb 5:30pm
Sat. Feb. 15 Wayne 1:00pm
Wed. Feb. 19 @Jackson 5:30pm
Sat. Feb. 22 Oakland 1:00pm
Tue. Feb. 25 {@Henry Ford 5:30pm
Fri &5at.  Mar 1&2 MCCAA Toumament TBD

HEAD COACH: LETITIA HUGHLEY
ASSISTANT COACHES: MIKE POWELL, NICOLE HOLMES,
DAVE BUSH & KAYLYNN CHILTON
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MOTT COMMUNITY COLLEGE ATHLETICS

NEW WEBSITE

SCAN THE QR CODE BELOW TO CHECK OUT
OUR AND WEBSITE!

WEBSTORE NOW LIVE!

PICK UP SOME GEAR TO SHOW
YOUR !

There's a perfect piece of Bears gear for every fan.
Show your pride and support your team in style,
because being a fan is about more than just watching
the game—it's about being part of a community. So go

ahead, gear up and let your spirit shine bright!

www.mottbears.com



STAY CONNECTED! FOLLOW US ON SOCIAL MEDIA!
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@mottccathletics @mottccathletics @mottbearsathletics

MEET THE BEST TEAM OF MEDIA EXPERTS IN THE NJCAA!
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MAEGEN BOEHM CASSIE SYLVESTER FRED MCURDY

WORK STUDY STUDENT WORK STUDY STUDENT @FOTOS.BY.FRED




